

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012 Surface Treatment Program  
 PROJECT NO.: M-12-04  
 LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 1  
 CONTRACTOR: CAM, LLC DATE: 9/28/2011

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that adjusts the contract to reflect the measured quantities of work completed and adds pay items to allow for the treatment of the village complex.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT:	[1]	<u>\$65,659.92</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS:	[2]	<u>\$0.00</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3]	<u>\$65,659.92</u>
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4]	<u>\$8,270.74</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	<u>\$73,930.66</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$8,270.74  
 TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A  
 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A  
 BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$70,000.00  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$61,403.76

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE:**

<u>Chh / [Signature]</u>	<u>9-29-11</u>	Approved By: <u>[Signature]</u>	<u>10/4/11</u>
Resident Engineer	Date	Director of Finance	Date
<u>[Signature]</u>	<u>9-29-11</u>	Approved By: <u>[Signature]</u>	<u>10/3/11</u>
Contractor	Date	(≤\$10K or 25%) Village Manager	Date
<u>[Signature]</u>	<u>9/30/11</u>	Approved By: _____	_____
Village Engineer	Date	(>\$10K or 25%) Village President	Date
_____ Director of Public Works		Attest: _____	_____
_____ Assistant Director of Finance		Village Clerk	Date

Item	Unit	Current Quantities	Actual Quantities	Change in Quantities	Unit Price	Total
PRESERVATIVE SURF TREAT	SQ YD	104179	103043	-1136	\$0.58	-\$653.19
PRESERVATIVE SCREENING	TON	52	51.5	-0.5	\$36.00	-\$18.00
TRAF CONT FOR SURF TREAT	STATION	105	103	-2	\$37.00	-\$74.00
Service Drives	LS	0	1	1	\$2,617.65	\$2,617.65
Police Lots	LS	0	1	1	\$1,998.99	\$1,998.99
Fan Lot	LS	0	1	1	\$2,720.34	\$2,720.34
Village Hall Lot	LS	0	1	1	\$655.20	\$655.20
Public Works Lot	LS	0	1	1	\$1,023.75	\$1,023.75

**Total Value of Change Order: \$8,270.74**